SSCA are check valves with a built-in shut-o�
valve function. SCHV are check valves only.
SSCA and SCHV are available in both angleway
and straightway versions.
The valves are designed to open at very low
di�erential pressures, allow favourable �ow
conditions and are easy to disassemble for
inspection and service.

Ordering
Ordering complete valves
How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard
product range.
For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Example: SSCA 50 ANSI angleway = 148B7800
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies the relevant information should be
included at the time of order.
Table 14: Butt-weld ANSI(B 36.10 Schedule 40) -Angleway
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
50 2 SSCA 50 A ANG 148B7800
65 2 1⁄2 SSCA 65 A ANG 148B7802
80 3 SSCA 80 A ANG 148B7804
100 4 SSCA 100 A ANG 148B7806
Table 15: Butt-weld ANSI(B 36.10 Schedule 40) -Straightway
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
50 2 SSCA 50 A STR 148B7801
65 2 1⁄2 SSCA 65 A STR 148B7803
80 3 SSCA 80 A STR 148B7805
100 4 SSCA 100 A STR 148B7807
Table 16: Butt-weld ANSI(B 36.10 Schedule 40) -Angleway
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
50 2 SCHV 50 A ANG 148B7808
65 2 1⁄2 SCHV 65 A ANG 148B7810
80 3 SCHV 80 A ANG 148B7812
100 4 SCHV 100 A ANG 148B7814
Table 17: Butt-weld ANSI(B 36.10 Schedule 40) -Straightway
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
50 2 SCHV 50 A STR 148B7809
65 2 1⁄2 SCHV 65 A STR 148B7811
80 3 SCHV 80 A STR 148B7813
100 4 SCHV 100 A STR 148B7815
A = Butt-weld ANSI
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Stop/Check valve and Check valve, type SSCAand SCHV
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI535320578808en-000101 | 10
Certi�cates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 18: Certi�cates and declarations
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
MD 033F0691 Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI535320578808en-000101 | 11
Stop/Check valve and Check valve, type SSCAand SCHV